
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:554
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
TAKING OVER OF DELHI VIDYUT BOARD BY TATAS
RAM JEEVAN SINGH;SURESH RAMRAO JADHAV (PATIL)

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Tatas have offered to take over Delhi Vidyut Board, including the function of the generation and distribution of power;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : Delhi Vidyut Board (DVB) is under the administrative and financial control of Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi.
The Delhi Vidyut Board has informed that no such proposal have so far been received by them from Tatas.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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